the Company is credited, where applicable, to contributed surplus, which is, subject to certain conditions, a distributable reserve.

Recently Adopted Accounting Pronouncements�In September 2006, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (�FASB�) issued Statement of
Financial Accounting Standard (�SFAS�) No. 158, �Employers� Accounting for Defined Benefit Pension and Other Postretirement Plans�an
amendment of FASB Statements No. 87, 88, 106 and 132(R).� SFAS No. 158 requires that employers recognize the funded status of defined
benefit pension and other postretirement benefit plans as a net asset or liability on the balance sheet and recognize as a component of other
comprehensive income, net of tax, the gains or losses and prior service costs or credits that arise during the period but are not recognized as a
component of net periodic benefit cost. Under SFAS No. 158 additional financial statement disclosures are required. The Company adopted the
recognition and disclosure provisions of SFAS No. 158 at the end of fiscal 2007.

The effect of applying SFAS No. 158 to individual line items in the Consolidated Balance Sheet as of September 28, 2007 is presented below
(dollars in millions):

Before
Adoption of

SFAS No. 158 Adjustments

After
Adoption of

SFAS No. 158

Prepaid expense and other current assets 466 (88) 378
Intangible assets, net 1,305 (5) 1,300
Other assets 444 18 462
Accrued and other liabilities 920 21 941
Deferred income tax liability (non-current) 599 (27) 572
Other liabilities (non-current) 823 (18) 805
Accumulated other comprehensive income 694 (51) 643
In addition, under SFAS No. 158, companies are required to measure plan assets and benefit obligations as of their fiscal year end within two
fiscal years after the initial adoption of the accounting standard. Currently, the Company uses a measurement date of August 31st, however, the
Company will transition to a measurement date that coincides with its fiscal year end no later than fiscal 2009. The Company is currently
assessing the impact that the measurement date provision will have on its results of operations, financial condition and cash flows.

Recently Issued Accounting Pronouncements�In December 2007, the FASB issued SFAS No. 141(R). SFAS 141(R) expands the definition of a